FD-410-ST
SPECIFICATION: Watts Drainage Products FD-410-ST fabricated steel catch basin sand trap, epoxy coated inside and
outside, no hub inlet and outlet connections with outlet seal trap.  FD-410-ST is normally furnished with heavy-duty
12"x24"(305x610) ductile iron grate.
Tag:
Ex. FD-410-ST-20
Catch Basin Sand Trap
Options (Select One)
Suffix           Description
20 GPM, 4"(102) Pipe Size20
50 GPM, 4"(102) Pipe Size 50
Flow Rate (Select One)
Suffix           Description
Order Code: FD-410-ST-
150 GPM, 4"(102) Pipe Size150
AModel
Number Pipe
FD-410-ST-20 4"(102)
FD-410-ST-50 4"(102)
FD-410-ST-150 4"(102)
Size
L D
Bottom to
Center Width
Flow
Rate
GPM
 20
50
150
24(610)
48(1219)
48(1219)
26"(660)
26"(660)
38"(965)
60
120
360
2
4
8
24"(610)
24"(610)
48(1219)
FD-410-ST-250 4"(102)250 72(1829) 39"(991) 540 12 48(1219)
FD-410-ST-500 4"(102)500 120(3048) 51"(1295) 1200 20 48(1219)
Capacity
(Static)
Gals.
# of